
2025-2026 Chattanooga Senior Olympic District Schedule

Day/Days Dates Sports Time Location

Fri-Sat Sept. 26-27 Tennis 9:am-4pm Champions Club 3400 Lupton Drive

Sunday Oct. 5 Track & Field Waiting approval Howard High School 2500 Market St

Fri. Oct. 10 Golf 9am-5pm Brown Acres  $33 Cart Fee 406 Brown Rd

Sat. Oct. 11 Powerlifting 8am start Agoge House of Iron $15 Gym fee 3829 Hixson Pike

Sunday Oct. 12 Swimming 1pm-4pm McCallie School 500 Dodds Ave

Fri. Oct. 17 Basketball 9am-4pm Hixson Community Center 5401 School Drive

Fri. Oct. 24 Cornhole 1pm-5pm Wyatt Community Center 406 Colville St

Sat. Oct. 25 Table Tennis 12pm-4pm Wyatt Community Center 406 Colville St

Registration: $45.00

*Extra Fees* Golf Cart fee $33

Powerlifting Gym fee 
$15

Wed.-Sun. 2/25-3/1/26 Pickleball 8am-6pm Hixson Community Center 5401 School Drive

South Chatt. Community 1151 W 40th St

Tyner Community Center 6900 Ty Hi Drive

Wed 2/25/26 Singles Men/Women All Ages

Thurs 2/26/26 Doubles Men/Women 65-90+

Fri. 2/27/26 Mixed Doubles 65-90+

Sat. 2/28/26 Doubles Men/Women 50-64

Sun 3/1/26 Mixed Doubles 50-64
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